
1988 NEC Classic 17th March 2006 Telstra A-series - Melbourne 9th March 23rd March

1989 NEC Classic 9th March 2007 Telstra A-series - Melb 'World Athletic Tour'2nd March 15th February

1990 NEC Classic 8th February 2008 Melbourne Athletics Grand Prix 21st February 29th March

1991 NEC Classic 7th February 2009 MelbGP Series Meet (IAAF WAT) 5th March 27-28 March

1992 NEC Classic 25th February 2010 Melbourne IAAF Track Classic 4th March

1993 NEC Classic 25th February 2011 Melbourne IAAF Track Classic 3rd March

1994 NEC Classic 24th February 2012 Melbourne IAAF Track Classic 2nd & 3rd March

1995 NEC Classic 23th February 2013 Melb IAAF World Challenge 6th April

1996 NEC Classic 29th February 2014 Melb IAAF World Challenge 22nd March

1997 Nike Track Classic 20th February 2015 Melb IAAF World Challenge 21st March

1998 Melb Track Tour 25th February 2016 Melb IAAF World Challenge 5th March

1999 Melb Track Classic 25th February 2017 not held

2000 Melb Track Classic 2nd March 2018 not held

2001 Telstra Melb Track Classic1st March 2019 not held

2002 Telstra A-series - Melb 7th March 2020 Melbourne Track Classic 6th February

2003 Telstra A-series - Melb 1st March 2021 Melbourne Track Classic 25th March

2004 Telstra A-series 12th February 2022 Melbourne Track Classic 19th March

2005 Telstra A-series 17th February

100m Asafa POWELL JAM 10.04 W -0.2 08 Marion JONES USA 11.01 W -0.9 98

200m Frankie FREDERICKS NAM 19.92 W +1.6 99 Cathy FREEMAN VIS/AIS 22.54 W +0.3 93

400m Jeremy WARINER USA 44.82 08 Cathy FREEMAN VIS/AIS 49.85 96

800m David RUDISHA KEN 1.43.15 10 Toni HODGKINSON NZL 1:59.42 97

Tamsyn LEWIS VIS 1:59.42 00

1500m William CHIRCHIR KEN 3.32.55 00 Claudia HOLLINGSWORTH VIC 4:05.97 25

Mile Simon DOYLE AIS 3.51.54 91 Lisa CORRIGAN ACT 4:22.66 07

3000m Ishmael KIPKURUI KEN 7.41.38 23 Fentaye BELAYNEH ETH 8:34.30 25

5000m Bernard LAGAT USA 13.08.43 11 Rose DAVIES NSW 14.57.54 24

10000m Joseph KIMANI KEN 28.30.32 00

100m Hurdles Sally PEARSON QAS 12.49 W +0.8 12

110m Hurdles Colin JACKSON GBR 13.24 W -0.5 96/99

400m Hurdles Bryan BRONSON USA 48.40 98 Jana PITTMAN VIS 54.64 03

3000m Walk Kerry JUNNA AIS 11.51.26 91

5000m Walk Dane BIRD-SMITH QLD 18.38.97 16 Beki SMITH NSW 21.19.46 16

3000m Steeple John KOSGEI KEN 8.19.47 00 Donna MacFARLANE TIS 9.29.93 08

High Jump Tim FORSYTH VIS/AIS 2.31m 96 Nicola OLYSLAGERS NSW 1.99m 24

Pole Vault Steven HOOKER WAIS 5.82m 08 Alana BOYD QLD 4.71m 16

Long Jump Peter BURGE NSWIS 8.30m W +1.1 00 Bronwyn THOMPSON QAS 7.00m W +1.8 02

Triple Jump Henry FRAYNE QAS 17.34m W +2.4 12 Nneka OKPALA NZL 13.89m W 0.0 16

Shot Put Tom WALSH NZL 21.37m 15 Valerie ADAMS NZL 20.13m 11

Discus Throw Matthew DENNY QLD 68.17m 25 Daniela COSTIAN AIS 66.10m 94

Hammer Throw Stuart RENDELL AIS 78.91m 03 Jillian SHIPPEE USA 71.26m 25

Javelin Throw Sergey MAKAROV RUS 87.13m 99 Kim Mickle WA 66.83m 14

4x100m Jamaica (Frater,Waugh,Smith,Powell) JAM 38.72 06 Australia (Lewis,Connolly,Masters,Gross) 43.15 22

4x400m Australia (Milburn, Boudrie, Watkins, Wroe) AUS 3.10.42 10 Australia (Andrews,Hanigan,Holland,Freeman) 3.32.41 93

4x400m Mixed Relay Victoria(Power (M),Andrew (F), Reynolds(M),Plessinger (F) 3.21.26 24

            2025       Maurie Plant Meet

MELBOURNE
PREVIOUS EDITIONS

MEET RECORDS

            2023        Maurie Plant Meet

            2024        Maurie Plant Meet

            2026       Maurie Plant Meet



1989 AIS Drug Offensive 8th February 2006 not held in  2006 11th March
1990 Commonwealth Challenge14th January 2007 Telstra A-series - Sydney 17th February 23rd March
1991 Mobil Grand Prix 20th January 2008 Syd Athletics Grand Prix 16th February 15th March

1992 Sugar Games 25th January 2009 Sydney GP Series Meet 28th February

1993 Sugar Games 23rd January 2010 Sydney Track Classic 27th February

1994 Mars Challenge 30th January 2011 Sydney Track Classic 19th March

1995 Optus Grand Prix Final 21st March 2012 Sydney Track Classic 18th February

1996 Optus Grand Prix - 11th February 2013 Sydney Track Classic 9th March

1997 Optus Grand Prix - 27th January 2014 Sydney Track Classic 15th March

1998 Sydney Track Tour 28th February 2015 Sydney Track Classic 14th March

1999 Optus Grand Pirx - Sydney20th February 2016 Sydney Track Classic 19th March

2000 Optus Grand Prix - Sydney13th February 2017 not held

2001 Telstra Athletics Grand Prix - 16th February 2018 Sydney Track Classic 17th March

2002 not held in Sydney in 2002 2019 Sydney Track Classic 23rd February

2003 Telstra A-series - Sydney22nd March 2020 Sydney Track Classic 22nd February

2004 not held in Sydney in 2004 2021 Sydney Track Classic 13th March

2005 not held in S 2005 2022 Sydney Track Classic 12th March

100m Frankie FREDERICKS NAM 9.94 W +1.3 99 Zoe HOBBS NZL 10.97 W +0.5 23

200m LaShawn MERRITT USA 20.42 14 Marion JONES USA 21.98 W -1.2 98

300m Darren CLARK NSW 32.41 89 Maree HOLLAND NSW 36.67 89

400m Fred KERLEY USA 44.65 23 Jana PITTMAN VIS 50.43 03

800m David RUDISHA KEN 1.44.80 11 Abbey CALDWELL VIC 1.58.62 23

1000m Simon DOYLE AIS 2.18.68 91

1500m Nick WILLIS NZL 3.34.68 13 Linden HALL VIC 4.05.16 20

2000m Simon DOYLE AIS 5.00.84 92

3000m Luke KIPKOSGEI KEN 7.39.22 99 Jessica HULL NSW 8.31.81 23

2 Miles Daniel KOMEN KEN 7.58.91 98

5000m Jordan GUSMAN VIC 13.29.47 19 Mercy CHERONO KEN 15.04.07 14

100m Hurdles Sally PEARSON QAS 12.66 12

110m Hurdles Rachid MURATAKE JPN 13.25 w +0.3 23

200m Hurdles Kyle VANDER-KUYP AIS 22.95 W -0.9 95 Jane FLEMMING AIS 27.69 W 0.0 95

400m Hurdles Bryan BRONSON USA 48.49 98 Sarah CARLI NSW 54.86 25

3000m Steeple Jairus KIPCHOGE KEN 8.19.14 12 Michelle FINN IRE 9.38.04 20

3k Walk Kerry SAXBY AIS 12.13.75 89

5k Walk Eder SANCHEZ MEX 18.40.11 09 Kerry SAXBY AIS 20.03.0 96

10k Walk Andrew JACHNO AIS 40.10.76 90 Jane SAVILLE AIS 46.03 97

20k R Walk Nick A'HERN AIS 1:23.56 97 Jane SAVILLE NSWIS 1.38.12 03

High Jump Charles AUSTIN USA 2.31m 98 Eleanor PATTERSON VIC 1.94m 20

Nicola OLYSLAGERS NSW 1.94m 23

Pole Vault Steven HOOKER WAIS 5.95m 09 Nina KENNEDY WA 4.82m 21

Long Jump Mitchell WATT QAS 8.38m 11 Nicole BOEGMAN AIS 6.76m W +1.2 96

Triple Jump Andrew MURPHY VIS 17.28m W +4.2 96 Desleigh OWUSU NSW 13.56m W +0.4 25

Shot Put Justin ANLEZARK QAS 20.61m 03 Valerie ADAMS NZL 20.67m 12

Discus Throw Matthew DENNY QLD 64.64m 22 Danni SAMUELS NSW 66.21m 15

Hammer Throw Sean CARLIN SASI 74.96m 94 Alexandra HULLEY NSW 70.55m 20

Javelin Throw Andrew CURREY NSWIS 85.28m 00 Kathryn MITCHELL VIC 64.84m 18

4x100m Australia (Kennedy, Azzopardi, Ius, Law) 37.87 25 Australia (Connolly, Rizzo, Edwards, Mannix-Power) 42.84 25

4x400m Australia 3.04.13 90 Australia 3.31.19 90

            2025      Sydney Track Classic

SYDNEY
PREVIOUS EDITIONS

MEET RECORDS

            2024      Sydney Track Classic
            2023       Sydney Track Classic



1986 Seiko/AIS Invitational 21st January 2004 Telstra A-series - Canberra 30th-31st January

1987 Seiko/AIS Invitational 20th January 2005 Telstra A-series - Canberra 5th February

1988 AIS Invitational 26th January 2006 Telstra A-series - Canberra 26th January

1989 AIS Drug Offensive 26th January 2007 Telstra A-series - Canberra 27th January

1990 Twilight Invitational 10th January 2008 Canberra Track Classic  (NSM) 26th January

1991 Seiko AIS Classic 26th January 2009 Canberra Track Classic  18th January

1992 Seiko AIS Classic 27th January 2010-14 not held in Canberra

1993 AIS Sugar Games 25th January 2015 Canberra Track Classic  7th February

1994 AIS Classic 28th January 2016 Canberra Track Classic  20th February

1995 Optus Grand Prix - Canberra 18th March 2017 Summer of Aths 11th-12th March

1996 Optus Grand Prix - Canberra 3rd December 2018 not held

1997 Optus Grand Pirx - Canberra 11th January 2019 Canberra Track Classic  28th January

1998 Optus Grand Prix - Canberra 8th February 2020 Canberra Track Classic  14th February

1999 Optus Grand Prix - Canberra 6th February 2021 Canberra Track Classic  11th March

2000 Optus Grand Prix - Canberra 15th January 2022 not held

2001 Telstra Athletics Grand Prix - Canberra 18th February 2023 not held

2002 Telstra A-series - Canberra 8th February 2024 Canberra Track Classic  2nd March

2003 Telstra A-series - Canberra 22nd-23rd February 2025 not held

60m Paul HENDERSON NAS 6.70 W +2.2 95 Veronica LEE NSW 7.42 W +2.1 95

100m Kiryu YOSHIHIDE JPN 10.04 w +1.4 17 Sally PEARSON QAS 11.16 w +1.8 15

200m Kyle VANDER-KUYP NSWIS 20.29 W +2.4 06 Tania VAN HEER SASI 22.42 W +2.0 99

300m Darren CLARK NSW 32.20 89 Cathy FREEMAN VIS/AIS 37.24 95

400m Daniel BATMAN AIS 45.02 03 Cathy FREEMAN VIS 50.91 00

800m Alexander ROWE VIS 1.45.38 15 Tamsyn LEWIS VIS 1.59.21 00

1000m Tim CHERRY VIC 2.23.66 95

1500m Daniel KOMEN KEN 3.37.46 95 Angela CHALMERS CAN 4.06.8 90

2000m Jackie PERKINS VIC 5.48.8 89

3000m PAT CARROLL QLD 7.54.68 94 Benita JOHNSON ACTAS 8.48.57 03

2 Miles Joseph KIMANI KEN 8.30.78 95

5000m Shaun CREIGHTON AIS 13.37.61 91 Sonia O'SULLIVAN IRL 15.10.98 97

10000m Jackie PERKINS VIC 33.59.92 87

100m Hurdles Sally McLENNAN QAS 12.72 W +0.3 08

110m Hurdles Colin JACKSON GBR 13.41 W -1.2 93

400m Hurdles Zid Abou HAMED NSW 49.33 99 Jana PITTMAN VIS 53.76 03

3000m Walk Kerry SAXBY AIS 12.17.29 91

5000m Walk David SMITH AIS 18.58.01 87 Kerry SAXBY AIS 22.14.4 86

10000m Walk Nathan DEAKES AIS 38.44.87 02 Kerry SAXBY AIS 42.14.2 (Road) 88

20k Walk Nick A'HERN AIS 1:22.35 95 Jane SAVILLE NSWIS 1.32.53.00 04

3000m Steeple Julius KIPTOO KEN 8.29.79 98 Briella ERBACHER QLD 10.16.21 24

High Jump Tim FORSYTH AIS/VIS 2.35m 93 Eleanor PATTERSON/Nicola MCDERMOTTVIC/NSW 1.94m 20

Pole Vault Simon ARKELL/Kurtis MARSCHALL SASI/WA 5.60m 95/2020 Kym HOWE WAIS 4.61m 06

Long Jump Jai TAURIMA AIS 8.26m W +5.6 98 Brooke STRATTON VIC 6.94m W 0.0 16

Triple Jump Larry ACHIKE GBR 16.88 W +0.0 05 Kayla CUBA QLD 13.78m w +1.8 24

Shot Put Damien BIRKINHEAD VIC 20.36m 17 Valerie VILI NZL 19.72m 08

Discus Throw Ian WINCHESTER NZL 62.61m 98 Daniela COSTIAN AIS 66.72m 89

Hammer Throw Stuart RENDELL AIS 79.20m 03 Bronwyn EAGLES NSWIS 70.28m 03

Javelin Throw Andrew CURREY NSWIS 85.69m 02 Louise McPAUL AIS 65.64m 98

4x100m Australia 39.11 94 Australia 44.13 98

4x400m Australia Red 3.03.73 94 Australia 3.30.64 86

PREVIOUS EDITIONS

CANBERRA

MEET RECORDS



1987 Hobart Relays 6th January 2004 not held in Hobart in 2004

1988 National Relays 5th January 2005 not held in Hobart in 2005

1989 National Relays 4th January 2006 Graham Briggs Memorial Track Classic 6th January
1990 Trident National Relays 4th January 2007 Graham Briggs Memorial Track Classic 9th February  (NSM)
1991 Trident National Relays 6-7th January 2008 Graham Briggs Memorial Track Classic 18th January  (NSM)
1992 Trident Relays and Sugar Games 12th January 2009 Graham Briggs Memorial Track Classic 30th January
1993 Trident Relays and Sugar Games 17th January 2010 Graham Briggs Memorial Track Classic 12th February
1994 Trident National Relays 26th February 2011 Graham Briggs Memorial Track Classic 20th February
1995 Optus Grand Prix & Trident Relays - Hobart 19th February 2012 Graham Briggs Memorial Track Classic 4th February
1996 Optus Grand Prix & Trident Relays - Hobart 25th February 2013 Graham Briggs Memorial Track Classic 23rd February
1997 Optus Grand Prix & Trident Relays - Hobart 16th February 2014 Briggs Athletic Classic 1st February
1998 Optus GP & Commonwealth Bank Relays 22nd February 2015 Briggs Athletic Classic 25th & 26th January
1999 Commonwealth Bank Track Classic 28th February 2016 Briggs Athletic Classic 13th February
2000 Commonwealth Bank Track Classic - Hobart 30th January 2017 not held

2001 Telstra Athletics Grand Prix - Hobart 11th March 2018 not held

2002 Telstra A-series - Hobart 9th March 2026 Hobart Track Classic 28-February
2003 not held in Hobart in 2003

100m Damien MARSH AIS 10.22 W +1.1 94 Melinda GAINSFORD-TAYLOR NSWIS 11.32 W +1.7 00

200m Lachlan KENNEDY QLD 20.43 W +0.6 2026 Melinda GAINSFORD AIS 22.32  NR W -0.5 94

400m Patrick DWYER NSWIS 45.85 00 Cathy FREEMAN AIS/VIS 50.46 96

800m William CHIRCHIR KEN 1.46.55 01 Toni HODGKINSON NZL 2.01.57 97

1000m Sebastian COE GBR 2.21.0 90 Michelle BAUMGARTNER VIC 2.44.7 90

1500m Ryan GREGSON VIS 3.36.74 16 Georgie CLARKE VIS 4.06.77 00

Mile Susie POWER VIS 4.35.28 93

3000m Callum DAVIES QLD 7:48.21 2026 Claudia HOLLINGSWORTH VIC 8:37.42 2026

5000m  Collis BIRMINGHAM VIS 13.15.57 12 Eloise WELLINGS NSW 15.35.37 10

100m Hurdles Sally BULT WA 13.52 W +1.9 00

110m Hurdles Jack PIERCE USA 13.59 W -2.2 97

400m Hurdles Rohan ROBINSON AIS 48.96 96 Lauren BODEN AIS 56.07 12

3000m Walk Jantien SALTET NAS 13.32.36 92

5000m Walk Nick A'HERN AIS 19.04.81 97 Kerry JUNNA AIS 20.13.26  WR 96

10000m Walk Nathan DEAKES AIS 39.28.82 02 Jane SAVILLE AIS 46.02.05 02

3000m Steeple Stephen CHERONO KEN 8.21.94 01 Donna MacFARLANE TIS 9.34.71 07

High Jump Tim FORSYTH AIS/VIS 2.27m 96 Alison INVERARITY WAIS 1.95m 93

Pole Vault James MILLER WAIS 5.60m 96 Rosanna DITTON VIS 4.10m 06

Long Jump Jai TAURIMA AIS 7.79m W +0.8 98 Delta AMIDZOVSKI NSW 6.62m W 0.0 2026

Triple Jump Henry FRAYNE QAS 16.91m 11 Linda LEVERTON QLD 14.07m W +2.3 13

Shot Put Damien BIRKINHEAD VIS 21.21m 16 Georgette REED CAN 16.82m 96

Discus Throw Matthew DENNY QLD 68.74m 2026 Daniela COSTIAN AIS 64.26m 94

Hammer Throw Chris HARMSE RSA 76.53m 02 Brooke BILLETT SA 69.55m 06

Javelin Throw Qinggang ZHAO CHN 80.77m 13 Laura CORNFORD NSWIS 55.60m 10

Javelin Throw Hamish PEACOCK TIS 80.77m 15

4x100m Australia 39.26 94 Australia 43.92 94

4x400m Australia A 3.04.96 96 Australia 3.34.29 91

Multi Event Jagan HAMES SASI 5937pts 96 Jane JAMIESON NSWIS 5943pts 98

Decathlon Scott FERRIER VIS 8056pts 99

MEET RECORDS

PREVIOUS EDITIONS

HOBART



1986 Swan Challenge 25th January 2005 Telstra A-series - Perth 22nd January

1987 Quit International Challenge 24th January 2006 Drug Free Track & Field Classic 18th December

1988 Swan Premium Challenge 21st January 2007 Drug Free Track & Field Classic (NSM) 7th January

1989 Perth Invitational 5th March 2008 Drug Free Track & Field Classic (NSM) 15th December 07

1990 AIS Drug Offensive 19th November 2009 Perth GP Series Meet 29th March

1991 Burswood Casino Challenge 10th February 2010 not held in Perth in 2010

1992 Perth Grand Prix 22nd February 2011 Perth Track Classic 1st April

1993 Fruit 'N Veg Challenge 7th February 2012 Perth Track Classic 11th February

1994 Fruit 'N Veg Classic 13th February 2013 Perth Track Classic 16th March

1995 Optus Grand Prix - Perth 29th January 2014 Perth Track Classic 23rd February

1996 Optus Grand Prix - Perth 28th January 2015 Perth Track Classic 14th February

1997 Optus Grand Prix - Perth 19th January 2016 Perth Track Classic 12th March

1998 Optus Grand Prix - Perth 24th January 2017 not held

1999 BankWest Grand Prix - Perth 24th January 2018 Jandakot Airport Track Classic 13th January

2000 BankWest Grand Prix - Perth 5th February 2019 Jandakot Airport Track Classic 16th March

2001 Telstra Athletics Grand Prix - Perth 4th March 2020 Jandakot Airport Track Classic 1st February

2002 Telstra A-series - Perth 16th March 2025 Perth Track Classic 1st March

2003 Telstra A-series - Perth 8th February 2025 Perth Track Classic 14-February

2004 Telstra A-series - Perth 10th January

100m Patrick JOHNSON AIS 9.88 W +3.6 03 Angella ISSAJENKO CAN 10.8h W +3.8 87

Melinda GAINSFORD-TAYLOR NSWIS 11.03 W +4.5 98

200m Christopher IUS NSW 20.55 w +1.0 2026 Melinda GAINSFORD AIS 22.82 W -1.7 95

400m Cooper SHERMAN VIC 44.85 2026 Cathy FREEMAN VIS 51.01 98

800m Peter POL WA 1.43.89 2026 Jolanda CEPLAK SLO 2:00.71 02

1500m Brenton ROWE AUT 3.39.11 12 Abbey CALDWELL VIC 4.02.82 2026

Mile James MAGUT KEN 3.53.73 14 Emma FERGUSON WA 5:01.04 18

3000m Brenton ROWE VIC 8.06.52 11 Georgie CLARKE VIC 9:11.90 11

5000m Max SHERVINGTON WA 14.25.62 2026

100m Hurdles Sally PEARSON QAS 12.59 W -0.2 14

110m Hurdles Colin JACKSON GBR 13.14 W +2.7 96

400m Hurdles Jiri MUZIK CZE 49.02 00 Sarah CARLI NSW 55.36 2026

High Jump Konstantin MATUSEVICH ISR 2.36m 00 Alison INVERARITY WAIS 1.94m 94

Pole Vault Paul BURGESS WAIS 5.91m 07 Alana BOYD WAIS 4.66m 12

Long Jump Liam ADCOCK NSW 8.33m W +1.8 25 Brooke STRATTON VIC 7.05m W +2.0 16

Triple Jump Andrew MURPHY NSWIS 17.28m W +3.5 01 Nicole MLADENIS WAIS 14.21 W +4.7 02

Shot Put Justin ANLEZARK QAS 20.07m 03 Margaret SATUPAI SAM 15.60m 11

Discus Throw Russell WINGER USA 65.46m 12 Daniela COSTIAN AIS 64.34m 92

Hammer Throw Balazs KISS HUN 77.35m 98 Bronwyn EAGLES NSWIS 68.37m 01

Javelin Throw Rumesh THARANGA PATHIRAGA SRI 85.41m 25 Kathryn MITCHELL VIC 63.95m 16

4x100m Australia 39.98 93 Australia 45.34 94

MEET RECORDS

PERTH
PREVIOUS EDITIONS



1987 Australia Day Invitational26th January 2005 Telstra A-series - Adelaide 19th February 12th February
1988 Adelaide Games 9th February 2006 not held in Adelaide in 2006 10th February
1989 Adelaide Games 1st February 2007 not held in Adelaide in 2007 15th February
1990 Adelaide Games 14th March 2008 not held in Adelaide in 2008 13-14 February
1991 Sugar Games 15th February 2009 not held in Adelaide in 2009
1992 Sugar Games 16th February 2010 not held in Adelaide in 2010
1993 Sugar Games 14th February 2011 not held in Adelaide in 2011
1994 Mars Challenge 11th February 2012 Adelaide Track Classic 28th January 
1995 Optus Grand Prix - Adelaide26th January 2013 Adelaide Track Classic 16th February
1996 Optus Grand Prix - Adelaide26th January 2014 Adelaide Track Classic 15th February
1997 Optus Grand Prix - Adelaide1st February 2015 Adelaide Track Classic 21st February
1998 Optus Grand Prix - Adelaide26th January 2016 Adelaide Track Classic 20th February
1999 Optus Grand Prix - Adelaide26th January 2017 not held
2000 Optus Grand Prix Final - Adelaide8th March 2018 not held
2001 not held in Adelaide in 2001 2019 not held
2002 Telstra A-series - Adelaide23rd March 2020 not held
2003 Telstra A-series - Adelaide6th February 2021 not held
2004 not held in Adelaide in 2004 2022 WA Continental Tour Challenge Meet12th February

100m Lachlan KENNEDY QLD 10.10 W +5.3 25 Gloria KEMASOUDE NGR 11.20 W +4.2 03

200m Aiden MURPHY SA 20.43 w -1.3 2026 Cathy FREEMAN VIS/AIS 22.73 W +0.8 93

Melinda GAINSFORD AIS 22.73 W +0.8 93

300m Cameron MACKENZIE VIS 33.48 96

400m Luke van RATINGEN NSW 45.21 2026 Ana GUEVARA MEX 50.84 00

800m Daniel WILLIAMS NSW 1:44.37 2026 Abbey CALDWELL VIC 2:00.04 24

1500m Cameron MYERS ACT 3.34.55 24 Claudia HOLLINGSWORTH VIC 4:04.45 24

3000m Peter O'DONOGHUE VIC 7.45.57 93 Zoe BUCKMAN VIC 8:56.29 15

5000m Luke KIPKOSGEI KEN 13.23.07 98 Izzy BATT-DOYLE SA 15:13.35 22

10000m Kylie RISK TIS 32:42.72 97

100m Hurdles Chisato KIYOYAMA JPN 13.11 W +1.2 25

110m Hurdles Colin JACKSON GBR 13.39 W -2.7 96

400m Hurdles Simon HOLLINGSWORTH TIS 49.29 96 Lauren POETSCHKA WAIS 56.42 97

5000m Walk Nick A'HERN AIS 19.25.96 94

10,000m Walk Luke ADAMS AIS 40.04.88 05 Kerry SAXBY-JUNNA AIS 42.52 98

20km Walk Nathan DEAKES AIS 1:20.15 99

3000m Steeple Ben BUCKINGHAM VIC 8.25.80 23 Cara FEAIN-RYAN QLD 9:33.61 25

High Jump Tim FORSYTH VIS 2.29m 98 Alison INVERARITY WAIS 1.95m 94

Pole Vault Dmitri MARKOV BLR 5.86m 97 Alana BOYD WAIS 4.61m 12

Long Jump Peter BURGE NSWIS 8.14m W +1.6 00 Brooke STRATTON VIC 6.73m W +0.0 15

Triple Jump Andrew MURPHY NIS 17.18m W +1.5 97 Baya RAHOULI ALG 14.42m W +2.6 00

Shot Put Justin ANLEZARK QAS 20.24m 03 Ana PO'UHILA TON 16.50m 05

Discus Throw Matthew DENNY QLD 67.99 2026 Dani SAMUELS NSWIS 65.20m 15

Hammer Throw Sean CARLIN SASI 77.58m 94 Bronwyn EAGLES NSWIS 71.12m 03

Javelin Throw Andrew CURREY NSWIS 85.75m 98 Kim MICKLE WA 66.12m 14

4x100m Australia 38.34 2026 Australia 43.37 2026

4x400m Australia A 3.06.79 96 Victoria 3.39.69 15

            2025      Adelaide International

 ADELAIDE
PREVIOUS EDITIONS

MEET RECORDS

            2026      Adelaide International

            2024       Adelaide International
            2023       Adelaide International



1988 International Meet 13th March 2004 Telstra A-series - Brisbane 23rd January not held

1989 AIS Drug Offensive 12th February 2005 Brisbane Track & Field Classic 26th Nov (NSM) Queensland  Track Classic 2021 27th March

1990 Mobil Grand Prix 18th March 2006 Telstra A-series - Brisbane 3rd March Brisbane Track Classic 2022 9th April

1991 Sugar Games 2nd February 2007 Australian Athletics Cup 20th Jan (NSM) Brisbane Track Classic 2023 25th March

1992 Sugar Games 1st February 2008 Australian Athletics Cup 2nd Feb (NSM) not held 2024

1993 Sugar Games 31st January 2009 Australian  Cup GP Series Meet 7th February not held 2025

1994 Mars Challenge 5th February 2010 not held in Brisbane in 2010

1995 Optus Grand Prix - 4th February 2011 Brisbane AAT 11th February

1996 Optus Grand Prix Final - 14th March 2012 Brisbane Track Classic 14th February

1997 Optus Grand Prix Final - 15th March 2013 Brisbane Track Classic 23rd February

1998 Optus Grand Prix Final - 21st March 2014 Brisbane Track Classic 29th March

1999 Optus Grand Prix Final - 13th March 2015 Brisbane Track Classic 7th March

2000 Grand Prix - Brisbane 11th February 2016 Brisbane Track Classic 19th March

2001 not held in Brisbane in 2001 2017 not held

2002 not held in Brisbane in 2002 2018 QLD International Track Classic 28th March

2003 Telstra A-series - Brisbane23rd January 2019 QLD Track Classic 23rd March

100m Rohan BROWNING NSW 10.05 W+1.0 21 Hanna BASIC VIC 11.18 W+2.0 21

200m Zharnel Hughes ENG 20.23 W -1.6 18 Melinda GAINSFORD AIS 22.35 95

400m Clinton HILL NSWIS 45.28 06 Cathy FREEMAN VIS/AIS 50.21 96

800m Djabir SAID-GUERNI ALG 1.45.16 00 Catriona BISSET VIC 1.59.12 21

1500m Martin KEINO KEN 3.35.85 97 Sarah JAMIESON VIC 4.05.18 06

Mile Simon DOYLE AIS 4.01.12 89 Angela RAINES-WHITE QLD 4.43.89 89

3000m Daniel KOMEN KEN 7.55.05 95 Jenny LUND QLD 9.20.9 91

5000m Luke KIPKOSGEI KEN 13.26.06 00 Susie POWER VIS 15.25.31 99

100m Hurdles Sally PEARSON QAS 12.74 W +0.3 15

110m Hurdles Colin JACKSON GBR 13.22 W  0.0 96

200m Hurdles Darryl WOHLSEN QAS 22.59 W +0.2 96

400m Hurdles Eric THOMAS USA 49.07 00 Jana PITTMAN VIS 54.49 06

3000m Walk Dane BIRD-SMITH QLD 10.56.06 18 Katie HAYWARD QLD 12.10.17 19

5000m Walk Adam RUTTER INV 18.54.65 09 Johanna JACKSON ENG 21.01.24 09

10k Walk Simon BAKER AIS 41.32.82 89 Kerry SAXBY AIS 43.27.57 89

3000m Steeple Matthew CLARKE SA  8.26.91 23 Cara FEAIN-RYAN QLD 9.39.44 23

High Jump Tim FORSYTH VIS/AIS 2.31m 96 Gai KAPERNICK QLD 1.92m 91

Pole Vault Kurtis MARSCHELL WA 5.85m 23 Nina KENNEDY WA 4.75m 21

Long Jump David CULBERT AIS 8.12m W +3.5 90 Christabel NETTEY CAN 6.92m W +1.8 18

Triple Jump Andrew MURPHY NIS 17.09m W +0.9 97 Baya RAHOULI ALG 13.93m W +1.3 00

Shot Put Justin ANLEZARK QAS 20.79m 04 Tressa THOMPSON USA 17.44m 99

Discus Throw Benn HARRADINE QLD 65.94m 14 Daniela COSTIAN AIS 67.32m 94

Hammer Throw Karsten KOBS GER 76.18m 99 Jillian WEIR CAN 70.72m 18

Javelin Throw Jarred BANNISTER VIC 82.17m 07 Joanna STONE QAS 65.50m 97

4x100m England 38.31 18 Australia 44.01 12

4x400m Australia 3.03.67 19 Australia 3.34.12 12

BRISBANE
PREVIOUS EDITIONS

MEET RECORDS



2001 Telstra Athletics GP - Newcastle/Hunter 3rd February 2012 Hunter Track Classic 21st January

2002 Telstra A-series - Newcastle 23rd February 2013 Hunter Track Classic 2nd February

2003 not held in Newcastle in 2003 2014 Hunter Track Classic 18th January

2004 not held in Newcastle in 2004 2015 Hunter Track Classic 31st January

2005 not held in Newcastle in 2005 2016 Hunter Track Classic 2nd February

2006 not held in Newcastle in 2006 2017 Hunter Track Classic 28th January

2007 not held in Newcastle in 2007 2018 Hunter Track Classic 20th January

2008 not held in Newcastle in 2008 2019 Hunter Track Classic 25th January

2009 not held in Newcastle in 2009

2010 not held in Newcastle in 2010

2011 not held in Newcastle in 2011

100m Joshue CLARKE NSW 10.39 W -2.8 16 Toea WISIL PNG 11.66 W -0.1 16

200m Nicholas HOUGH NSWIS 20.92 13 Sophie STANWELL NSW 23.98 14

400m Alvin HARRISON USA 44.75 02 Sandie RICHARDS JAM 51.74 01

800m Luke MATHEWS VIC 1.46.35 16 Rubie ANNELIESSE NSW 2.02.53 16

1500m Youcef ABDI NSWI 3.38.12 02 Zoe BUCKMAN VIC 4.09.26 12

3000m Stephen CHERONO KEN 7.46.23 01

5000m Sisay BEZABAH AIS 13.46.66 02 Linden HALL VIC 15.18.77 18

100m Hurdles Shannon McCANN WA 13.40 W -1.3 14

110m Hurdles Nick HOUGH NSW 13.91 W -1.3 17

400m Hurdles Rohan ROBINSON AIS 50.30 01 Lauren BODEN AIS 56.14 12

3000m Steeple Peter NOWILL QAS 8.39.31 02 Victoria MITCHELL NSW 9.47.48 16

High Jump Nick MORONEY NSWI 2.22m 02 Eleanor PATTERSON VIC 1.91m 15

Pole Vault Joel POCKLINGTON VIC 5.41m 14

Long Jump Robbie CROWTHER QAS 8.03m W +2.4 15 Sachi KAYAMA NSW 5.93m W +0.8 17

Triple Jump Andrew MURPHY NSWI 17.07m W +0.5 01 Nicole MLADENIS WAIS 13.74m W +5.0 02

Shot Put Damien BIRKINHEAD VIC 19.55m 18 Michelle HAAGE NSW 16.05m 02

Discus Throw Julian WRUCK QLD 62.25m 15 Dani SAMUELS NSWIS 59.03m 12

Hammer Throw Bronwyn EAGLES NSWI 68.60m 02

Javelin Throw Hamish PEACOCK TIS 82.76m 16 Cecilia McINTOSH VIC 52.92m 02

MEET RECORDS

PREVIOUS EDITIONS

NEWCASTLE


